

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.381 OF 2025
CNR-WBCS01-001047-2025
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.05 dated 15.05.2026

To-day is fixed for appearance and filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the O.P. no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionists is present by filing hazira hazira.

Hazira along with Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the O.P. no.1.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State.

On appearance of all sides, fix **02.07.2026** for hearing of the instant revisional application.

A petition supported by an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the revisionists praying for extension of stay of the impugned order on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Prayer for extension of stay of the impugned order is considered and allowed.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 29.01.2026 is hereby extended till next date (02.07.2026).

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta